

CYCoP Docks, Moorings, Land Storage & One Design Registration Fees 2018

Summer Season (May – Oct.) Winter Season (Nov. – April)

Slip Storage Mooring Storage Dock Storage (V-15/Laser)
\$1,545 Per Season \$980 Per Season \$225 Per Season
\$445 Per Month

\$445 Per Month \$140 Per Week \$36 Per Day \$32 Per Day

LAND Storage

15ft. and under: \$215 16ft. to 25ft.: \$270

Over 25ft. please contact the Club

If owner is paying to moor or for dock storage a program boat Seasonal

Seasonal RACK: \$160 per season (except Optimists \$59.00)

Winter Storage for One Design Racing Boats: J/22:

\$195

V15 & Laser: \$130 (land) \$144 (rack) Optimist: \$60.00

Winter LAND Storage for all other boats: 15ft. and

under: \$140

16ft. to 25ft.: \$195

Trailer Storage (applies only if the boat is not kept at CYC) is \$36 month

Monthly Charges for boat & trailer: \$62 per month

Members get up to 7 consecutive days for cruising boats on a mooring at no charge as a benefit of membership during the Spring and the Fall.

Non-member charges shall be 130% of member charges Mooring fees are discounted 50% for "program boats" (J-22).

When a boat or trailer is brought to the Club, the Club Manager must be notified and a numbered sticker must be assigned for the boat and trailer. All boats and/or trailers kept on the property must have a numbered CYCOP sticker on them to assist in identification both for maintenance and billing purposes. Boats and trailers that do not have a sticker will, at the discretion of the Board, be removed from the property. This includes all dinghies, lasers, etc., as well as larger boats. In addition, the Board encourages all boats to be stored in a tidy and neat fashion, and retains the ability to relocate boats and/or require the owner to maintain the appearance of stored boats.

J/22's - Boats registered in the One Design Racing Program will be given priority for use of the moorings. At the beginning of each season, owners will obtain a mooring when their boat is in the water on a first come first served basis. The Club Manager will assign all other moorings, slips, and storage locations for other yachts belonging to members and their guests.

Vanguard 15's will be given priority for storage space on the docks. Smaller boats may be kept on the docks if space is available and with the permission of the Club Manager. Such boats will be charged the normal fee for storage on the docks.

Optimist prams – These boats must also have stickers and may be stored on the racks provided.

Flying Scot - CYC has four Club-owned Flying Scots. Members are able to sign them out during Club hours for their own use once they have been authorized by the Dock Master and have signed a liability waiver. If you are interested in taking lessons, please contact our Club Manager for details.

Fees for Boats in the Racing Programs

J/22 Fees:	Mooring	<u>Winter storage</u>	Registration for OD Series	<u>Championship Series</u>
	\$490	\$195	\$115 each or \$315 for all three	TBD
V15 Fees:	<u>Dock</u>	Winter storage	Registration for OD Series	<u>Championship Series</u>
	\$225	\$130 (land)/\$144 (rack)	\$105 each or \$295 for all three	TBD
	ъ 1.	C 1		

Rack storage for each season

Optimists: \$60

V15 club boats available for charter

The Club has 4 V-15s that are available for charter for racing. You can charter one for the entire championship series or for an individual series (priority will be given to chartering the boat for the championship series). For anyone who wants to get involved in Wednesday night racing without making the investment of a boat and sails, this is an exceptionally cost effective way to start.

Racing Programs	V15 lease	Race Re	egistration Fee
Spring Series	\$140	\$105	\$150 per season for Prospective Members& College students.
Summer I Series	\$140	\$105	Boats available on a first come, first served basis.
Summer II Series	\$140	\$105	
Championship Serie	s \$50	TBD	
All Plus Championsh	nip & Series	\$425	

Specific Questions please contact:

V15 Fleet Captain: Jack Gregg I/22 Fleet Captain: Phil Berger berger@bergerlawpc.com

One Design Chairman: Matt Newborn Mathew.R.Newborn@usace.armv.mi ajohngregg@gmail.com

For reservations contact the Club Manager at generalmanager@cycop.com or call 610-521-4705